

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: ☒ **Finance Committee**
☐ **Municipal Services Committee**
☐ **Utilities Committee**

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit T-16 John Street Concrete Pavement Reconstruction

Be awarded to: _____

Name: Vinton Construction

Address: 2705 N. Rapids Road

Manitowoc, WI 54221

In the amount of : \$2,431,110.09

With a 1.6 **% contingency of :** \$40,350.00

For a project total not to exceed : \$2,471,460.09

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$2,333,274.00

Estimate: \$2,500,000.00

Committee Date: 02/09/16

Council Date: 02/17/16

T-16 BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Qty./	Unit	Vinton Construction		Ptaschinski Construction		Michels Paving	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1	Furnish & Install 12" Doweled Colored Concrete Pavement	290	sq. yds	\$70.00	\$20,300.00	\$72.12	\$20,914.80	\$70.00	\$20,300.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" 3-Day High Early Concrete Pavement	200	sq. yds	\$37.72	\$7,544.00	\$40.85	\$8,170.00	\$45.31	\$9,062.00
3	Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement	31,630	sq. yds	\$34.72	\$1,098,193.60	\$33.81	\$1,069,410.30	\$40.46	\$1,279,749.80
4	Furnish & Install 3" Asphalt Pavement	325	sq. yds	\$39.09	\$12,704.25	\$40.70	\$13,227.50	\$39.08	\$12,701.00
5	Furnish & Install 8" Stone Base	34,431	sq. yds	\$4.85	\$166,990.35	\$5.00	\$172,155.00	\$4.75	\$163,547.25
6	Excavation (Roadway)	15,262	cu. yds	\$10.93	\$166,813.66	\$9.75	\$148,804.50	\$8.50	\$129,727.00
7	Excavation (Mead Pool Berm)	5,543	cu.yds.	\$0.01	\$55.43	\$10.50	\$58,201.50	\$9.50	\$52,658.50
8	Furnish & Install Geogrid	34,431	sq. yds	\$1.79	\$61,631.49	\$2.10	\$72,305.10	\$1.85	\$63,697.35
9	Modular Block Gravity Retaining Wall	1,010	sq. ft.	\$32.00	\$32,320.00	\$35.00	\$35,350.00	\$35.00	\$35,350.00
10	Chain Link Fence	260	lin.ft.	\$20.50	\$5,330.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$20.50	\$5,330.00
11	Excavate & Haul Contaminated Soil	300	ton	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
12	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	300	ton	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00	\$16.85	\$5,055.00
13	Furnish & Install 18" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,160	lin.ft.	\$15.00	\$17,400.00	\$14.45	\$16,762.00	\$15.00	\$17,400.00
14	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	460	lin.ft.	\$18.50	\$8,510.00	\$11.34	\$5,216.40	\$18.50	\$8,510.00
15	Furnish & Install 7" Colored Concrete	250	sq.ft.	\$6.90	\$1,725.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$7.13	\$1,782.50
16	Furnish & Install 5" Colored Concrete	2,780	sq.ft.	\$5.15	\$14,317.00	\$5.67	\$15,762.60	\$5.38	\$14,956.40
17	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	3400	sq.ft.	\$4.75	\$16,150.00	\$4.29	\$14,586.00	\$5.13	\$17,442.00
18	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron	7660	sq.ft.	\$3.70	\$28,342.00	\$3.94	\$30,180.40	\$4.08	\$31,252.80
19	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	3365	sq.ft.	\$4.75	\$15,983.75	\$4.39	\$14,772.35	\$5.13	\$17,262.45
20	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	21430	sq.ft.	\$3.70	\$79,291.00	\$3.54	\$75,862.20	\$4.08	\$87,434.40
21	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	32260	sq.ft.	\$3.90	\$125,814.00	\$3.43	\$110,651.80	\$4.28	\$138,072.80
22	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	3,928	sq.ft.	\$4.75	\$18,658.00	\$4.55	\$17,872.40	\$5.13	\$20,150.64
23	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	600	sq. ft.	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$28.28	\$16,968.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00
24	Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway	3025	sq.ft.	\$4.75	\$14,368.75	\$4.29	\$12,977.25	\$5.13	\$15,518.25
25	Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway	4750	sq.ft.	\$3.70	\$17,575.00	\$3.94	\$18,715.00	\$4.08	\$19,380.00
26	Furnish & Install 3" Private Asphalt Driveway	3010	sq.ft.	\$3.89	\$11,708.90	\$4.35	\$13,093.50	\$3.88	\$11,678.80
27	Concrete Pavement Removal	29205	sq. yds.	\$0.01	\$292.05	\$2.30	\$67,171.50	\$3.75	\$109,518.75
28	Asphalt Pavement Removal	415	sq. yds.	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$2.50	\$1,037.50	\$5.00	\$2,075.00
29	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	150	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
30	Asphalt & Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	12924	sq. ft.	\$0.30	\$3,877.20	\$0.35	\$4,523.40	\$0.50	\$6,462.00
31	Asphalt & Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	2582	sq. ft.	\$0.30	\$774.60	\$0.35	\$903.70	\$0.75	\$1,936.50
32	Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk Removal	45,420	sq. ft.	\$0.45	\$20,439.00	\$0.35	\$15,897.00	\$0.50	\$22,710.00
33	Private Concrete Drive Removal	4878	sq.ft.	\$0.45	\$2,195.10	\$0.35	\$1,707.30	\$0.90	\$4,390.20
34	Private Asphalt Drive Removal	4116	sq.ft.	\$0.45	\$1,852.20	\$0.35	\$1,440.60	\$0.50	\$2,058.00
35	Full Depth Saw Cut	2000	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.15	\$4,300.00
36	Drill Tie Bars	275	each	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.78	\$2,964.50
37	Furnish & Install Terrace Restoration	10475	sq. yds	\$4.75	\$49,756.25	\$4.75	\$49,756.25	\$4.75	\$49,756.25
38	Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch	10,475	sq. yds	\$0.65	\$6,808.75	\$0.65	\$6,808.75	\$0.65	\$6,808.75
39	Furnish & Install D.O.T. "D" Inlet Protection	53	each	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00
40	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	32	each	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$409.87	\$13,115.84
41	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	28	each	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$409.87	\$11,476.36
42	Adjust Inlet Casting	15	each	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$421.59	\$6,323.85
43	Remove Inlet/Manhole	26	each	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$426.17	\$11,080.42
44	Abandon Inlet/Lead	18	each	\$345.00	\$6,210.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$411.17	\$7,401.06
45	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole	57	vert.ft.	\$294.00	\$16,758.00	\$375.00	\$21,375.00	\$412.98	\$23,539.86
46	Furnish & Install 60" Storm Manhole	23	vert.ft.	\$471.00	\$10,833.00	\$330.00	\$7,590.00	\$746.28	\$17,164.44
47	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only	5	each	\$546.00	\$2,730.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$848.87	\$4,244.35
48	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only	5	each	\$535.00	\$2,675.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$851.29	\$4,256.45
49	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only	5	each	\$452.00	\$2,260.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$634.94	\$3,174.70
50	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting Only	7	each	\$420.00	\$2,940.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$599.89	\$4,199.23
51	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting	25	each	\$1,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,870.11	\$46,752.75
52	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting	13	each	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,050.00	\$26,650.00	\$1,910.03	\$24,830.39
53	Furnish & Install Yard Drain	1	each	\$1,467.00	\$1,467.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,187.47	\$1,187.47

Item	Description	Qty./	Unit	Vinton Construction		Ptaschinski Construction		Michels Paving	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
54	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer Main	280	lin.ft.	\$104.40	\$29,232.00	\$64.00	\$17,920.00	\$71.10	\$19,908.00
55	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	712	lin.ft.	\$39.48	\$28,109.76	\$65.00	\$46,280.00	\$77.66	\$55,293.92
56	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	30	lin.ft.	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$33.40	\$1,002.00
57	Storm Lateral Hook-up	2	each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$299.37	\$598.74
58	Furnish & Install 6" Mini Sewer	110	lin.ft.	\$27.00	\$2,970.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$27.38	\$3,011.80
59	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	50	lin.ft.	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$29.13	\$1,456.50
60	Connect Sump Pump	5	each	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.90	\$754.50
61	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 1 pc.	3	each	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$398.75	\$1,196.25
62	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 2 pc.	28	each	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$444.00	\$12,432.00	\$655.34	\$18,349.52
63	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 3 pc.	3	each	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$786.62	\$2,359.86
64	Notify Property Owners	1	lump sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,815.00	\$19,815.00
65	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	200	lin.ft.	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
66	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (4")	8890	lin.ft.	\$0.75	\$6,667.50	\$0.75	\$6,667.50	\$0.75	\$6,667.50
67	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (6") (Bike Lanes)	12075	lin.ft.	\$0.85	\$10,263.75	\$0.85	\$10,263.75	\$0.85	\$10,263.75
68	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (6") (Cross Walks)	2175	lin.ft.	\$6.50	\$14,137.50	\$6.50	\$14,137.50	\$6.50	\$14,137.50
69	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (8")	1675	lin.ft.	\$0.95	\$1,591.25	\$0.95	\$1,591.25	\$0.95	\$1,591.25
70	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (12")	930	lin.ft.	\$8.75	\$8,137.50	\$8.75	\$8,137.50	\$8.75	\$8,137.50
71	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (18")	340	lin.ft.	\$9.25	\$3,145.00	\$9.25	\$3,145.00	\$9.25	\$3,145.00
72	Pavement Marking (Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic) (310	lin.ft.	\$28.95	\$8,974.50	\$28.95	\$8,974.50	\$28.95	\$8,974.50
73	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Arrows & Symbols)	49	each	\$175.00	\$8,575.00	\$175.00	\$8,575.00	\$175.00	\$8,575.00
74	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Curb)	110	lin.ft.	\$9.50	\$1,045.00	\$9.50	\$1,045.00	\$9.50	\$1,045.00
75	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Island Nose)	6	each	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
76	Remove Concrete Base	13	each	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
77	Conduit Nonmetal, SCH80, 2"	6342	lin.ft.	\$4.50	\$28,539.00	\$4.50	\$28,539.00	\$4.50	\$28,539.00
78	Conduit Nonmetal, SCH80, 3"	130	lin.ft.	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$6.00	\$780.00
79	Concrete Bases, City, Type 1 (12 3/4" BC)	6	each	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00
80	Concrete Bases, Type 2	11	each	\$775.00	\$8,525.00	\$775.00	\$8,525.00	\$775.00	\$8,525.00
81	Concrete Bases, Type 5	15	each	\$675.00	\$10,125.00	\$675.00	\$10,125.00	\$675.00	\$10,125.00
82	Concrete Bases, Type 7	4	each	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00
83	Furnish and Install Precast Concrete Cabinet Base	1	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
84	Pull Boxes, Steel - 24" X 42"	7	each	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
85	Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$54,286.00	\$54,286.00	\$120,760.00	\$120,760.00
TOTAL: BID ITEM 1 THROUGH 85:					\$2,431,110.09		\$2,557,218.60		\$2,975,958.15